BEFORE THE MUNICIPAL BOARD

OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA

Thomas J. Simmons Robert W. Johnson Gerald J. Isaacs Chairman Vice Chairman Member

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION FOR THE DETACHMENT OF CERTAIN LAND FROM THE CITY OF HERMAN PURSUANT TO MINNESOTA STATUTES 414

D-113 Herman

ş

SUPPLEMENTARY ORDER

H

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. The Municipal Board, on January 27, 1977, ordered a parcel detached from the City of Herman effective March 1, 1977 unless, by that date, the City of Herman established an appropriate urban-rural service taxing district affecting the property proposed for detachment. The order was subsequently stayed several times until June 1, 1977.

2. The City of Herman filed a suitable urban-rural service taxing district ordinance with the Municipal Board on May 31, 1977 affecting the property proposed for detachment.

<u>O R D E R</u>

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED: That the January 27, 1977 Order detaching certain property described therein from the City of Herman is dismissed.

Dated this 31st day of May, 1977

MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD 165 Metro Square Building Saint Paul, Minnesota 55101

6

William A. Neiman Executive Secretary

> JUN 6 - 1977 JUN 6 - 1977 Secretary of State